



No.	Part No.	Description
1	260-1	1.5 KW Motor Complete Assembly
3	70-325-2	260E Front Valance
4	70-326-2	260E End Cover L/H
5	70-327-2	260E End Cover R/H
6	70-324-2	260E Motor Cover
7	90-271	260E Running Board
8	26/982	260E Power Supply Unit
10	26/1021	260E Polyvee Belt J12-260
11	33/007	260E Running Belt
12	260-204	260E Drive Roller Complete Assembly
13	260-203	260E Tension Roller Complete Assembly
14	260-14	260E Tension Pulley with Bearings
15	260-15	260E Pulse Handrail Assembly
16	260-16	260E Hand Pulse + Cable Set
17	260-17	260E Emergency Stop Assembly with Cable 105-134
18	260-18	260E Handrail R/H with Hand Grip
19	260-19	260E Handrail L/H with Hand Grip
20	260-20	260E Stop Plastic Moulding Front + Rear
21	26/919	260E On/Off Switch C1550AA
22	26/111	260E IGLIDUR G Bush
23	26/313	12 amp Ceramic TD Fuse
24	26/1022	20mm 8 amp Anti surge Fuse
25	26/296-2	260E Motor Drive (Inverter)
26	26/296F	260E Motor Filter
27	260-E18	260E Side Panel R/H
28	260-E19	260E Side Panel L/H
29	70-415	260E Moulded Wheel Guide
30	70-416	260E Rubber Foot Moulding
31	70-417	260E Suspension Buffer
33	30/132	260E Pulse Logo for Side Panel
34	30/648	260E Side Rail Hand Grip
35	26/096	Roller Bearing 6206 2RS
36	105-121-1	Fuse Block to IMO Filter Cable
37	105-122-1	Mains Switch to Fuse Block Cable
38	105-123-1	Star Earth Cable
39	105-124-1	Mains Cable with Plug
40	105-125-1	5V Supply Cable
41	105-126-1	Feedback Cable
42	105-127-1	Control Cable
43	105-128-1	Drive Control Cable
44	105-129-1	Emergency Stop Cable from Column to PSU
45	105-130-1	Emergency Stop Cable from PSU to Relay
46	105-131-1	Emergency Stop Cable from Relay to Drive
47	105-132-1	Actuator Supply Cable from PSU to Actuator
48	115-102	Warning High Voltage Decal
51	26/922	Plastic Bottle
52	115-100-2	Warning Decal
53	35/135	U-Nuts Code UP8104G100
54	70-355	Cardio Theater Plug In Moulding
55	115-114-2	CV Month / Year / Date Label
56	115-117-1	260E Serial / Model Number Decal
57	115-119-1	260E Rating Plate Decal
58	130-101	Cable Tie Holder
59	260-E3	260E Front Sub Assembly
60	260-E4	260E Long Bed Sub Assembly
61	260-E5	260E Column Assembly
62	260-E6	260E Elevating Arm Sub Assembly
63	260-E7	Tension Bracket Sub Assembly
64	260-E8	Trunnion Sub Assembly
65	260-E9	Trunnion Bracket Sub Assembly (L/H)
66	260-E10	Trunnion Bracket Sub Assembly (R/H)
67	260-E11	Shaft Retaining Bracket Assembly (L/H)
68	260-E12	Shaft Retaining Bracket Assembly (R/H)
69	260-E15	Belt Tracking Bar Assembly (R/H)
70	260-E16	Belt Tracking Bar Assembly (L/H)
71	30-189	Elevating Arm Shaft
72	30-640	Drive Roller Shaft
73	30-641	Tension Roller Shaft
74	30-763	Spring Retainer
75	70-334	260E Front Infill Strip
76	70-345	260E Rear Infill Strip
77	35/036	M8 x 20 Skt HD Knurled Cap Screw
78	26/002	C2725 Compression Spring x 55mm Long
79	26/103	Tension Spring E-1754/100mm
80	30/009	50 x 25 x 1.25/3 Blk Ribbed Insert
81	34/029	Resilient Safety Walk 4in Wide
82	60-299	Foot Adjustment Block 20 x 40 x 120 Long
83	26/083	Radial Ball Bearing 60002RS 10mm ID
84	35/093	M6 x 12 Hex Skt Button HD Screw
85	35/092	M10 x 25 Hex Skt Button HD Screw
86	35/074	M10 Washer Form 'B'
87	35/305	M8 x 30 Skt Csk HD Screw Black
88	35/166	M10 x 80 Skt Cap Head Screw
89	35/011	M10 x 25 Hex Hd Ht Bolt
90	35/159	M10 x 60 Unbrako Socket Head
91	35/028	M10 x 60 C/Sunk Cap Head
92	35/058	M12 x 90 Unbrako Socket Head
93	35/048	M12 Washer Form 'A'
94	35/037	M12 Nyloc Nut Type 'T'
95	35/090	M10 Spring Washer
96	35/013	M8 x 20 Hex Head HT Bolt
97	35/080	M8 Flat Washer Form A
98	35/069	M8 Nyloc Nut Type 'T'
99	35/157	M10 x 20 Unbrako Socket Head
100	35/155	M10 x 40 Unbrako Socket Head
101	35/071	M10 Nyloc Nut Type 'T'
102	35/304	M6 x 55 Hex Head HT Bolt
103	35/083	M6 Washer Form 'A'
104	35/083	M10 Nyloc Nut Type 'T'
105	35/016	M8 x 60 Hex Head HT Bolt
106	35/088	M4 x 20 Pozzi Pan HD Screw
107	35/357	M8 x 40 Hex Skt Button HD Screw
108	35/153	M8 x 12 Hex Skt Button HD Screw
109	35/036	M8 x 20 Skt HD Knurled Cap Screw
110	35/152	No 8 x 5/8 Pozzi Flange
111	26/261	O30 Shaft Collar c/w Grub Screw
112	30-127	Polyvee Motor Pulley
113	30-786	Motor Flywheel
114	35/044	M8 x 12 Hex Sckt Grub Screw
115	35/043	M6 x 6 Hex Sckt Grub Screw
117	130-105	M5 Hank Bush
118	26/029	FBM18/20 PB Bush Flanged
119	26/1032	Q12 x 75mm Long Wheel Shaft
120	26/969	12 Dia External Circip
121	33/033-2	Injection Moulded Jogger Wheel
122	26/1033	Actuator Pivot Bush
123	26/1034	Motor Welded Mounting Bracket Assembly
124	26/292	Motovario Motor c/w Keysteel
125	26/1035	Handlebar Jubilee Clip
126	26/1036	Adjustable Pinch Guard & Bracket
127	26/1037	Trunnion Tension Pulley
128	26/1038	Trunnion Tension Pulley Boss
129	26/1039	Trunnion Bracket Insert Boss
130	26/130	Cable Gland Nylon 66
131	26/960F	Console Assembly Complete 'F' Range
132	115-137-2	Console Facia Assembly
133	40-377-3	Bottle Rack
134	35/085	M6 Nyloc Nut
135	35/282	M6 Penny Washer
136	35/142	M6 Full Nut
137	105-100-2	Polar Cable Assembly
138*	105-118-3	RS485 Cable x 300
139*	105-134-1	Emergency Stop Cable
140*	105-135-1	Flash Prog. Enable Link
141*	105-149-2	Cardio Theater Jack Socket
142*	105-159-1	Audio Cable
143*	105-159-1	RS485 Cable x 500
144	26/1062-1	36V Actuator & Ball Screw
145	115-152-1	R.H. Rear Decal
146	115-153-1	L.H. Rear Decal
147	115-154-1	Column Decal
148	60-551	PSU Dust Guard
149	35/200	Pine Tree Clip
150	40-429	Cable Guard
151	26/355	Ball Screw Lift Arm
152	28/109	10K Linear Potentiometer
153*	260-E25-1	Jogger Wiring Loom

* = Not Shown in Illustration

